Gearbox Labs

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact	Peter Haydock, Founding Director, Gearbox Labs
Company	Gearbox Labs, Inc., Hingham, WI
Websites	gearboxlabs.org
Phone:	+1.920.550.7009
E-mail:	peter@gearboxlabs.org

Hingham, Wisconsin, USA

Gearbox Labs, Inc. is announcing the start of its Space Act Agreement with the National Aeronautics and Space Administration's (NASA) Office of STEM Engagement. The Space Act Agreement coordinated and facilitated by NASA's Office of STEM-Engagement will allow NASA to reach more students through Gearbox Labs' curriculum and programs.

Gearbox Labs will be producing NASA vignettes for inclusion in its forthcoming Internet of Things and Science and Engineering Fair curricula. The vignettes will also appear in social media posts as well as the curriculum website. Gearbox Labs will feature 10 inspirational NASA stories in the curriculum featuring NASA's places, projects, and research. These stories will inspire and motivate students and reinforce the content and activities of each project.

Gearbox Labs will work with NASA staff across multiple centers through the Office of Engagement and develop the stories that represent the vast array of NASA's work. Gearbox Labs will have access to the world's leading researchers in space exploration, Earth monitoring, voice recognition, and robotics to engage students in different aspects of learning.

Gearbox Labs, Inc. was founded in 2019 by Peter Haydock of Hingham WI, USA and Isabel Mendiola of Monterrey Mexico as a charitable company to publish Science, Technology, Engineering, Arts, and Math (STEAM) curricular resources for K-12 students, afterschool programs, and self-directed learners.

Gearbox Labs provides professional services to schools, districts, and individuals including professional development for teachers, residency programs for classrooms, online courses, and consultations to school districts.

Gearbox Labs also produces Maker Faire Milwaukee and Maker Faire Sheboygan and is working with NASA Office of STEM Engagement to bring its resources to the Maker Faires.

Peter and Isabel have 50 years combined of education and educational publishing having worked for schools, museums, publishers, and content developers. There work is internationally used and has received numerous awards for content and presentation.

Gearbox Labs is a 501(c)(3) founded in the State of Wisconsin, United States.

Gearbox Labs

LINKS

https://www.nasa.gov/stem

https://gearboxlabs.org/

Curricula | The STEAM+C Classroom (thearduinoclassroom.com)

https://milwaukee.makerfaire.com/

https://sheboygan.makerfaire.com/

Photos, Graphics, or Video Available on request.